



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 496/2018

BACHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

DLF LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shriya Misra, Adv.
(Mob. 9818105375,
e-mail: service@karanjawala.in).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

Listing for sine die

CS(COMM) 496/2018

1. Matter has been taken up today in terms of Minutes of the Meeting dated 06.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Case Flow Management Committee, High Court of Delhi.
2. The present suit is a suit for permanent injunction seeking restraining infringement as well as passing off of registered trade mark of the plaintiff, namely 'River Valley', along with damages and rendition of accounts.
3. Vide order dated 13.05.2016, the Hon'ble Court adjourned the present suit *sine die* abating the decision of IPAB on the rectification proceedings, which were reportedly underway, as noted in order dated 21.05.2024.
4. As per office note, Court notice issued to the plaintiff at Punjab is awaited. Further, as per office note, fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant



no. 1&2.

5. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the proceedings before the IPAB has culminated.

6. Matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2026, for further directions.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 16, 2026/bs