



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 496/2018 & I.A. 7953/2010**

**BACHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD** .....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**DLF LIMITED & ANR** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Ms. Shriya  
Misra and Ms. Pragya B. Goyal,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**27.03.2026**

1. The prayer in the suit suggests that the present matter pertains to the IP Division.
2. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to place the matter before the Roster Bench for directions on 07.04.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 27, 2026/dss**