



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 496/2018 & I.A. 7953/2010**

BACHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Patra, Proxy for Ms. Sangeeta
Sondhi and Ms. Surbhi Singh,
Advocates.

versus

DLF LIMITED & ANR

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Gehrana and Ms. Shriya
Misra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Mr. Amit Patra, proxy counsel for Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, learned counsel for the plaintiff states that despite several attempts to contact the plaintiff, there has been no response.
2. He states that Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks to withdraw her Vakalatnama. He states that an appropriate application in this regard will be filed within three days.
3. Let a default notice without the process fee be issued to the plaintiff, returnable before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 28.07.2026. Matter to be placed 'High on Board'.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kct