



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 496/2018

BACHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DLF LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shriya Misra, Adv.
(M- 9818105375)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

**IA No. 12323/2026 (By ld. counsel for the plaintiff u/S 151 CPC
seeking discharge from the case)**

Earlier court notice was issued to the plaintiff by the Hon'ble Court but the report is still awaited, therefore issue fresh court notice of the IA to the plaintiff.

List the IA on **14.09.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any