



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 496/2018, I.A. 7953/2010, I.A. 12323/2026

BACHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, Advocate via
video-conferencing.

versus

DLF LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shriya Misra, Ms. Pragya B.
Goyal and Mr. Vishal G., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

Ms. Shriya Misra, learned counsel for the defendants has drawn attention of this court to orders dated 07.04.2026 and 28.04.2026 to submit that since the plaintiff's claim in the suit has become infructuous, it would appear that the plaintiff is not interested in prosecuting the suit any longer.

Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits, that she has been seeking discharge since she has been unable to contact or receive any instructions from the plaintiff.

The record shows that *vidé* order dated 22.07.2026, a fresh court notice on the discharge application had been issued to the plaintiff. Service of that notice is still awaited.

Awaiting the status of service of court notice, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 14th September 2026, the date already fixed.

List before court on 25th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 28, 2026/hb